GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1063
(To be answered on the 27th June 2019)

AIRPORT IN JHANSI

1063. SHRI ANURAG SHARMA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
o1 fdamotor 3pi be pleased to state:-

(a) the progress made in construction work of proposed airport in Jhansi
region; and
(b) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AT TR AT A T S T (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) and (b): Jhansi Airport belongs to Indian Army. Development of Civil
Enclave at Jhansi Airport is approved under UDAN. Airport development is
subject to the handing over of hangar and required land from State
Government.

dekkkk



